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Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0033 (Rat #0041, Act #0026 of 1989) General Bill, By J.M. Waddell

A Bill to amend Section 1-11-65, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to real property transactions
of governmental bodies of the State, so as to provide for the recording of a certificate of acceptance which must be filed
simultaneously with the deed, to prohibit the recording of a deed not accompanied by a certificate of acceptance, to authorize
the State Budget and Control Board to exempt a governmental body from the provisions of this requirement, and to require the
governing bodies of a governmental body authorized by law to accept gifts of tangible personal property to execute an
acknowledgement of acceptance prior to the transfer of the property to the body.-amended title

01/12/89
01/12/89
02/01/89
02/02/89
02/02/89
02/07/89
02/08/89
02/08/89
03/08/89
03/16/89
03/21/89
03/28/89
04/03/89
04/03/89
04/03/89
04/03/89
04/06/89

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-41

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-41

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-6
Amended SJ-24

Read second time SJ-24

Read third time and sent to House SJ-18

Introduced and read first time HJ-15

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-15

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6

Read second time HJ-30

Read third time and enrolled HJ-19

Ratified R 41

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/03/89

Act No. 26

See act for exception to or explanation of effective date
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