

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0033 (Rat #0041, Act #0026 of 1989) General Bill, By J.M. Waddell

A Bill to amend Section 1-11-65, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to real property transactions of governmental bodies of the State, so as to provide for the recording of a certificate of acceptance which must be filed simultaneously with the deed, to prohibit the recording of a deed not accompanied by a certificate of acceptance, to authorize the State Budget and Control Board to exempt a governmental body from the provisions of this requirement, and to require the governing bodies of a governmental body authorized by law to accept gifts of tangible personal property to execute an acknowledgement of acceptance prior to the transfer of the property to the body.-amended title

01/12/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-41
01/12/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-41
02/01/89	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-6
02/02/89	Senate	Amended SJ-24
02/02/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-24
02/07/89	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-18
02/08/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-15
02/08/89	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-15
03/08/89	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6
03/16/89	House	Read second time HJ-30
03/21/89	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-19
03/28/89		Ratified R 41
04/03/89		Signed By Governor
04/03/89		Effective date 05/03/89
04/03/89		Act No. 26
04/03/89		See act for exception to or explanation of effective date
04/06/89		Copies available